TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jada Toys, Inc.		12/13/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jada Group, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Jada Toys
Street Address:	938 Hatcher Ave.
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089355	JADA TOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6268108678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6268108382

Email: frank@jadatoys.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Tzeng, General Manager

Address Line 1: 938 Hatcher Ave.

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079981.10 (REG. 3089355)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Tzeng
Signature:	/Frank Tzeng/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0108

3089355

CH \$40.00

900220451

Date:	04/16/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name Change Cert#page1.tif source=Name Change Cert#page2.tif source=Name Change Cert#page3.tif source=Name Change Cert#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0109

\sim	~ ~	~
. ,,	1	71

9/12/11

FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

PAGE 1

CLIENT 3896

JADA GROUP, INC.

95-4760472 01:24PM

THE COMPANY CHANGED ITS NAME FROM JADA TOYS, INC. TO JADA GROUP, INC. ON DECEMBER 13,2010 AND ON FEBRUARY 22,2011 FILED A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT TO DO BUSINESS AS JADA TOYS, INC.. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS ATTACHED.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0110

A0710506

ENDORSED - FILED In the effice of the Bearetery of State of the State of Callfornia (

DEC 13 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JADA TOYS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Jada Toys, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article One of the Articles of incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Jada Group, inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by

 the beard of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is Five Thousand (5,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equal or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 12/13/2010

lack Chieh Li, President

Maywah Li, Secretary

YOUR RETURN MAILING ADDRESS

Law Offices of Daniel Y.L. Wu NAME:

ADDRESS: 1112 S. Garfield Ave.

Alhambra CITY:

Rev.

STATE: CA

ZIP CODE: 91801



FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

TYPE OF FILING AND FILING FEE (Check one)

Original, \$26.00 (FOR ORIGINAL FILING WITH ONE BUSINESS NAME ON STATEMENT) D NEW FILINGS \$26.00 (CHANGES IN FACTS FROM ORIGINAL FILING- REQUIRES PUBLICATION)

2. Original \$25.00 (NO CHANGES IN THE FACTS FROM ORIGINAL FILING)

REITE- \$25.00 (NO CHANGES IN THE FACTS FROM ORIGINAL FILING)

\$5.00- FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BUSINESS NAME FILED ON SAME STATEMENT, DOING BUSINESS AT THE SAME LOCATION \$5.00- FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER IN EXCESS OF ONE OWNER

	4 Jada Torre Inc		•		•	
	1. Jada Toys, Inc.		2			
*	938 Hatcher Avenue		Print Fictitious	Business Name(s)		
	Street address of principal place of	f business		Mallis	ig address if different	
\mathcal{L}	ity of Industry, CA 9	31748 Lo:	s Angel	.esı		
C	ty State		YTAUC	City	State	*:-
Ari	ticles of Incorporation or Organization Number (if applic	THE MEON 214532	б	•	344	Ζip
	and a transfer and a Batterage Matter In Share	2010/. 70 VOII. 1111111	· · · · · ·			
**	** REGISTERED OWNER(S):			•		
1.			_		•	4
1.	Jada Group, Inc. Full Name/CompLLC (P.O. Box not accepted)		2.			
				Full Name/Corp/LLC (P.(D. Box not accepted)	
	938 Hatcher Avenue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				•
	Residence Address			Residence Address		
	City of Industry, CA	91748				
	City . State	ZJp		City	State -	. 27-
	California			•		٠ZIp
	If Corporation or LLC - Print State of Incorporation/C	Organization		If Cosporation or I.I.C - Pr	int State of Incorporation/Organiza	
	· ·	*			are orace of recorboration/OtDeutre	ation
3,			4.			
	Full Name/Corp/LLC (P.O. Box not accepted)			Full Name/Corp/LLC (2.0	Box not accepted)	
	•		•	, (
	Residence Address			Residence Address		
				1100001100 1200000		
	City State	Zip	_	City		
	- 7			щy	State	Zip
	if Corporation or LLC - Print State of Incorporation/Or	maniration.	_	U.C	nt State of Incorporation/Organizat	
	THIS BUSINESS IS CONDUCTED B				G OWNER INFORMATION '	
		ral Partnership 🛘 🖯 er than a Partnership		Partnership 😅	a Limited Liability Comp	Copermers
***	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent	ral Partnership 🟻 🖰 er than a Partnership lure 🗘 State or Lo	cal Regist	a Corporation ered Domestic Part	a Limited Liability Compo □ a Trust □ ners □ a Limited Liai	Copartners bility Partnershi
**	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent	ral Partnership 🟻 🖰 er than a Partnership lure 🗘 State or Lo	cal Regist	区 a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed	a Limited Liability Composite □ a Trust □ a Limited Liab above on Dec. 14, 20	Coparmers bility Parmershi 010
aktak s	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu	ral Partnership per than a Partnership ture pState or Lo siness under the fictition	cal Regist	X a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed	a Limited Liability Composite □ a Trust □ a Limited Liab above on Dec . 14, 20	Coparmers bility Parmershi 010
aktak s	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu	ral Partnership er than a Partnership ture State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all informati	cal Regist s business	C a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed s statement is to	a Limited Liability Composite a Trust a Trust ners a Limited Liability Composite a Limited Liability above on Dec. 12, 20 uset NA above it you haven't star	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
****	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu	ral Partnership er than a Partnership ture State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all informati	cal Regist s business	C a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed s statement is to	a Limited Liability Composite □ a Trust □ a Limited Liab above on Dec . 14, 20	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar)	ral Partnership er than a Partnership ture State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all information actars as true information	cal Regist s business	IX a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed (I s statement is tr i he or she knows to	a Limited Liability Composite of a Trust of a Limited Liabove on Dec. 12, 20 above on Dec. 12, 20 asset NA above if you haven't standed and correct, be false is guilty of a crim	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
IST	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu I declar (A registrant who december (A regist	ral Partnership □ er than a Partnership ture □ State or Lo sness under the fictition e that all informati actures as true informa	cal Regist s business ion in thi	E a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed s statement is tr he or she knows to	a Limited Liability Comping a Trust of the second of the s	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
IST	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar)	ral Partnership □ er than a Partnership ture □ State or Lo sness under the fictition e that all informati actures as true informa	cal Regist s business ion in thi	E a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed s statement is tr he or she knows to	a Limited Liability Comping a Trust of the second of the s	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
ISTR	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu declar	ral Partnership □ er than a Partnership lure □ State or Lo siness under the fictiliou e that all informati actares as true informati	cal Regist s business ion in thi ation which	EX a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed () s statement is trained to state the knows to	a Limited Liability Composite of Trust of ners of a Limited Liability above on Dec. 12, 20 above on Dec. 12, 20 asset NA above it you haven't standed and correct, be false is guilty of a crimisident.	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
ISTR	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu declar	ral Partnership □ er than a Partnership lure □ State or Lo siness under the fictiliou e that all informati actares as true informati	cal Regist s business ion in thi ation which	EX a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed () s statement is trained to state the knows to	a Limited Liability Composite of Trust of ners of a Limited Liability above on Dec. 12, 20 above on Dec. 12, 20 asset NA above it you haven't standed and correct, be false is guilty of a crimisident.	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ted to transed bushe
ISTA SIS Of p	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar) ** TRANT SIGNATURE ** TRANT SIGNATURE ** TOO TO THE CORPORATE SITE OF TOO THE STREET OF	ral Partnership er than a Partnership ture State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all information eth Li of officer. If LLC, a Es on the date indicated by the er than a life of the control eth Li eth	cal Regist s business ion in thi ation which CORP OR L	EX a Corporation ered Domestic Part name or names listed (I) s statement is tr the or she knows to TILE PIE LC, PRINT NAME J title of officer or in the upper right corpor	a Limited Liability Compared to a Trust of the confidence of the c	Copertners bility Partnershi 010 ded to transed bushe ie.)
STA SIS OF OE OH I	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar (A registrant who declar) ** TRANT SIGNATURE ** TRANT SIGNATURE ** Operation, also print corporate title transact but the founty Clerk of Los ANGEL — IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (b) OF SE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (b) OF SE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (c) OF SE	ral Partnership er than a Partnership ture State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all informati actares as true informati the Li of officer. If LLC, a ES on the date indicated by the CTION 17920; AS PROVIDE ERK, ESCEPT, AS PROVIDE TO SECEPTON 17913 OTHE	s business ion in this ation which CORP OR L	Example of a Corporation ered Domestic Part for a comparation of the corporation of the c	a Limited Liability Compiners a Trust oners a Limited Liability Compiners on Dec. 12, 20 above on Dec. 12, 20 used NA above it you haven't start ue and correct, be false is guilty of a crimisident. ada Group, Inc. manager. HRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS 40 DA	Copartners bility Partnershi 010 ted to transact busine
STA SIS OF I SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS SIS S	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar) RANT/CORPALIC NAME (PRINT) ☐ Jack Chie TRANT SIGNATURE DOCTATION, also print Corporate title (Corporation, also print Corporate title (Corporation)) of Section (Corporate title (Corporate	ral Partnership er than a Partnership lure State or Lo siness under the fictitiou e that all informati actares as true informati eth Li of officer. If LLC, a ES on the data indicated by the CTION 17920, A FICTITIOUS ETK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDE IT TO SECTION 17913 OTHE S NAME STATEMENT MUST DAMAGING THE USE INTHUS DAMAGING THE USE DAMAGING THE USE INTHUS DAMAGING THE USE DAMAGING	s business ion in thi ation which corp or L	EX a Corporation ered Domestic Part line or names listed it is statement is truly by the or she knows to name or she knows to name President of the or she knows to title of officer or in the upper right corner. EMENT GENERALLY EXIST OF SECTION (NAME IN THE RESIDENT EFORE THE EXPIRATION A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS	a Limited Liability Composition of Trust of a Trust of a Limited Liability Composition of The RIVAL AND CONTROL OF THE RIVAL OF T	Copartners bility Partnershi 10 def to transed busine e.) RS FROM THE DAT YS AFTER ANY CHA
GIS OF ISS OF OF ISS OF	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who d RANT/CORPALC NAME (PRINT) ☐ Jack Chie TRANT SIGNATURE DOOR at 100 print Corporate title TO ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIMISION (6) OF SE I WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CL ACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSUAN SISTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINES NO OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSH FA	ral Partnership Der than a Partnership lure Datate or Lo State or Lo Siness under the fictition that all information of officer. If LLC, a Eson the data indicated by the CTION 17920, A FICTITIOUS ERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IT TO SECTION 17913 OTHERS NAME STATEMENT MUST UTHORIZE THE USE IN THE ON 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINES ORRECT COPY OF TH	s business ion in thi ation which corp or L	EX a Corporation ered Domestic Part line or names listed it is statement is truly by the or she knows to name or she knows to name President of the or she knows to title of officer or in the upper right corner. EMENT GENERALLY EXIST OF SECTION (NAME IN THE RESIDENT EFORE THE EXPIRATION A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS	a Limited Liability Composition of Trust of a Trust of a Limited Liability Composition of The RIVAL AND CONTROL OF THE RIVAL OF T	Copertners bility Partnershi 10 ded to transed busine e.) RS FROM THE DATT YS AFTER ANY CHA
GIS OF STATE ICE TO STATE FIGURER F	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar) (ral Partnership er than a Partnership lure State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all information ethat all information if Continuous ethat all information ethat all information if LLC, a ethat all information if LLC, a ethat all information if LLC, a ethat all information ethat ethat all information ethat ethat ethat ethat ethat ethat	s business ion in thi ation which core or Liso print to the start of the start of the file of the start o	E a Corporation ered Domestic Part land or names listed s statement is trained by the or she knows to name President Const. LC, PRINT NAME J. title of officer or in the upper right const. Exempt 19 December 19	a Limited Liability Compiners a Trust oners a Limited Liability Compiners a Limited Liability Compiners a Limited Liability of a Limited Liability of a Crimited and Correct, be false is guilty of a Crimited Liability of a Crimited Compiners of Compiner	Copertners bility Partnershi 110 ted to transed busine 18.) RS FROM THE DATA YS AFTER ANY CHA CHT'S OF ANOTHER Deputy
GIS state TICE TICE I REC FILIN	☐ an Individual ☐ a Gene ☐ an Unincorporated Association oth ☐ Husband and Wife ☐ Joint Vent * The registrant commenced to transact bu ! declar (A registrant who declar) RANT/CORPALIC NAME (PRINT) ☐ Jack Chie TRANT SIGNATURE DOPTATION, also print Corporate title —IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SE I WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CL ACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSUAN ESTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINES NG OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSHE'S REDERAL, STATE, OR COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COPY IS A CO DEAN C. LOGAN, LOS ANGELES COUNT	ral Partnership er than a Partnership lure State or Lo siness under the fictition e that all information ethat all information if Continuous ethat all information ethat all information if LLC, a ethat all information if LLC, a ethat all information if LLC, a ethat all information ethat ethat all information ethat ethat ethat ethat ethat ethat	s business ion in thi ation which core or Liso print to the start of the start of the file of the start o	EX a Corporation ered Domestic Part line or names listed it is statement is truly by the or she knows to name or she knows to name President of the or she knows to title of officer or in the upper right corner. EMENT GENERALLY EXIST OF SECTION (NAME IN THE RESIDENT EFORE THE EXPIRATION A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS	a Limited Liability Compiners a Limited Liability Compiners a Limited Liability Compiners a Limited Liability Compiners and Limited Liability Compiners Italian and Correct. The false is guilty of a criminal dentification of the English Address The END OF Five YEAR ADDRESS NAME IN VIOLATION OF THE RUSTLE IN MY OFFICE	Copertners bility Partnershi 110 ted to transed busine 18.) RS FROM THE DATA YS AFTER ANY CHA CHT'S OF ANOTHER Deputy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/16/2012 REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0113